4/18/02

05-14-2002



HEET U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of P	e attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10208827	2. Address of receiving party(ies):
WW Worldwide Licensing Corp.	Name: The TJX Companies, Inc. Internal Address: 770 Cochimate Road
	A &
☐ Individual ☐ Association	Internal Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
X Corporation	Street Address: 770 Cochituate Road
□ Other	in the second se
	City: Framingham State: MA ZIP: 01701
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached: Tes 24 No	Individual(s) citizenship
	□ Association
	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
,	X Corporation - Delaware
X Assignment Merger	A Corporation - Detawate
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	□ Other
	If assigned is not demiciled in the United States, a demostic
Execution Date: February 13, 2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No. 1989532, 1129297, 1282566,
A. Trauchiark Application No.(5).	1995384
	1
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
_	
Name: W. Hugo Liepmann, Esq.	
Tumo. 11: Tago Diepmann, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Internal Address: Foley Hoag & Eliot LLP	□ Enclosed
110011001 11001 11001 11001 11001 11001	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Post Office Square	8. Deposit account number:
	20.11.6
	06-1446
G: D (G) MA 71D 02100	(Attack dumlicate come of this made if maying by demosit
City: <u>Boston</u> State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>02109</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
5/13/2002 TDIAZ1 00000037 061446 1995384 \	account)
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
1 FC:481 40.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.	
1 de la color	11A 12 1 1 1 1 1 1
W. Hugo Liepmann, Esq.	April 10, 2002
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
10	har number of pages comprising cover sheet

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WW Worldwide Licensing Corp., a New York corporation, ("ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used and registered the marks shown in the Schedule hereto (the "Trademarks"), together with the registrations thereof; and

WHEREAS, The TJX Companies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose address is 770 Cochituate Road, Framingham, Massachusetts 01701 ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's rights in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the registrations listed below and renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringement of the Trademarks.

SCHEDULE

Mark	Registration Number
WILLI WEAR	1,129,297
WILLI WEAR	1,282,566
WILLI SMITH	1,989,532
WILLI WEAR (Stylized)	1,995,384

WW WORLDWIDE LICENSING CORP.

Date: Abuau 13

RECORDED: 04/18/2002

Name: Title:

By:

20/489877.1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 2504 FRAME: 0625**